## State Bank of Pakistan (SBP BSC)



## **Section I. Invitation for Bids (IFB)**

No. Proc. Unit. / 5797 / 6 - 2018

- 1. The State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) intends to procure "Supply of Drinking Mineral Water for SBP BSC Hyderabad" (details are mentioned in the bidding documents) for SBP BSC Hyderabad. Sealed bids are invited the firms registered with Income & Sales Tax Departments and Provincial Revenue Department (if applicable) who appear on the active taxpayers list (ATL) of FBR and should approved from PSQCA & Other Government Food Authorities.
- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available for the interested eligible bidders from the address given below from 9:00 am to 5:30 pm after publication of IFB till closing thereof on submission of a written application upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 1000/- (Pak rupees one thousand only) through Bank Draft/ Pay Order in favour of SBP BSC (Bank).
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on or before **September 06, 2018 at 11:00 am**. Bids will be opened on same date at 11:30 am at 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Deputy Chief Manager's Office, SBP BSC (Bank) Hyderabad, Shahrah-e-Fatima Jinnah Road, Hyderabad, Pakistan. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and SBP Websites at http://www.ppra.org.pk and http://www.sbp.org.pk respectively.

## **Chief Manager**

State Bank of Pakistan – SBP BSC, 1st Floor, Main Building, Shahrah-e-Fatima Jinnah Road, Hyderabad-Pakistan Telephone No: (92-22) 9200501 (Ext: 217/220) Facsimile: 92-22-9200604